[ ] First
X] Second

[] Third

Amendment to Standard City of San José Consultant Agreement
(Non-Capital Projects)

Consultant’'s Name: Century Urban, LLC

(Standard Agreement AC No. 32327)

This Amendment is made and entered into this 12th day of December, 2022. The City and Consultant amend the above-

referenced agreement as set forth herein.

1. Capitalized words in this Amendment have the same meaning as in the Agreement.

2, The provisions of this Agreement (including any previous amendments) not modified by this Amendment remain

in full force and effect.

3. The provisions of this Amendment are effective upon execution of the Amendment by both parties.

4, |:| Agreement Term: Section 2 is amended to extend the expiration date from to

5. |Z| Maximum Total Compensation: Subsection 10.1 is amended to |z Increase |:| Decrease the
Maximum Total Compensation from $ 234,875 to $_ 237,225

6. |:| Agreement Section(s): Section(s) is/fare amended to read as set forth in Attachment A of

the Amendment.

7. |Z| Scope of Basic Services — Exhibit A: The |:| original Xl First Revised |:| Second Revised
Exhibit A is amended to read as set forth in the attached |:| First & Second |:| Third Revised
Exhibit A, which is incorporated by reference into this Amendment.

8. |Z| Compensation — Exhibit B: The |:] original |X] First Revised |:| Second Revised Exhibit B is
amended to read as set forth in the attached |:| First X] Second |:| Third Revised Exhibit B, which
is incorporated by reference into this Amendment.

9. |:| Additional Services: The Consultant is authorized to perform the Additional Services set forth in the
attached Additional Services Exhibit, which is incorporated by reference into this Amendment.

Form Name: Amendment to Standard Consultant Agreement (Non-Capital Projects) Page: 1of __

Form/File No.: 1348130_3/T-32026
City Attorney Approval Date: September 2022 0C-000940-003



Standard Agreement AC No. 32327
Consultant Name: Century Urban, LLC

This Amendment is executed by the authorized representatives of the City and Consultant as follows:

City of San José

Sarah Zarate

Sarnah Zarnale

Email: sarah.zarate@sanjoseca.gov
Date: 12/12/2022 GMT

Name: Sarah Zarate
Title: Director of Office of Administration, Policy and
Intergovernmental Relations

Approval as to Form (City Attorney):
v

Approved as to Form:

Attorney
Kevin Fisher

Keven Feashern
Email: kevin.fisher@sanjoseca.gov
Date: 12/12/2022 GMT

Consultant

Bryant Sparkman

Bryanl Spovkmman

Email: bsparkman@centuryurban.com
Date: 12/10/2022 GMT

Name: Bryant Sparkman
Title: President & Managing Principal

Form Name: Amendment to Standard Consultant Agreement (Non-Capital Projects) Page: 2 of __

Form/File No.: 1348130_3/T-32026
City Attorney Approval Date: September 2022



Standard Agreement AC No. 32327
Consultant Name: Century Urban, LLC

[ ] First
X] Second
[ ] Third

Revised Exhibit A: Scope of Basic Services
(Non-Capital Project)

This revised Exhibit A is an attachmentto the [ ] First [X] Second [ ] Third amendment to

Agreement.

The tasks set forth in the original Exhibit A, or in any previous amendment to the original Exhibit A, are
amended as follows:

Task No. 4, entitled “Affordable Housing Study,” is amended to read as follows:

Task No. 4: Affordable Housing Study

A. Services: Complete an analysis of the cost of affordable housing in the City of San José, based
on recent affordable housing projects that received tax credit allocations.

a.
b.

c.
d.

—h

Determine average affordable development costs in San José based on recent projects.
Research and determine comparable projects and associated average costs in other
local jurisdictions in the state.

Meet with City staff and key stakeholders to vet results.

Present results at a City Council committee meeting and/or City Council meeting, as
needed.

Perform Research to evaluate impact fees per unit for other city projects.

Evaluate tax credit pricing for City of San José projects where 50% or more of units are
restrict to 30% AMI or lower.

Perform additional research on prevailing wage.

Prepare graphs and revise report to incorporate new data and findings.

B. Deliverable: Draft report with the results of the study and recommendations on maximizing City
of San José funding.

C. Completion Time: The Consultant must complete the services and deliverable for this task in

accordance with whichever one of the following time is marked:

X On or before the following date: December 31, 2022.
] On or before Business Days from
Form Name: Amendment to Standard Consultant Agreement (Non-Capital Projects) 1of

Revised Exhibit A: Scope of Services

Form/File No.: 1348130_3/T-32026
City Attorney Approval Date: September 2022



220z laquieydag :aje(q jeaosddy Aauiopy Ajo
920Z¢-1/€ 0S18YEL "ON 9|id/wi04
uonesuadwo) :g HqIyx3 pasiney
0] (s108l0.d [EYIdED-UON) JUBWSBIBY JUB)NSUO) PJEPUE)S O} JUBSWPUSWY :dWEN Wio]

Gzzlez $ | (¢ ubnoayy | sped jo wns) uojesuadwo) [e}o] wnwixep

JUnowe wnwixew Buimoljol ayy 0} dn seoiAleg "S9OIAI9S [BUOIHIPPY AUB 8ZLoyjne Jouued Jojoaliq
00E'%S $ [euonippy wiopad 0} Jue)nsuo) ay) azuoyine Aew Jojoalig oyl [X] U} pue ‘saoIAISS [euolIPPY 10} pajebpng s Asuow oN []

S9DIAI9S [EUOHIPPY — ¢ Med

'S S}S0D JuBlNSUOIQNS Jo} uolesuadwod ‘o|qesuadw oo
JO Junowle wnwixew ay] -jJuswaalby 8y} Jo 9'Q| UonodesSqnNs Yim A|ojeledas Jou aJe S}S0D JUBHNSUOIQNS “SJUBYNSUOINS
$ 8ouepJoooe Ul 8jgesuadwod Ajejeledss ale s)s00 Jue)NsuognS ] Joj yuswAed (s)spnjoul | Led Jo f uwnjo) ul (s)unowe sy [X]

$)S09 jue)Nsuoagng — ¢ Jed

:sI sasuadxa ajgesinquiial
JO JUNOWe wnuwixew ay] -juswaalby ayj Jo G| uoidasqns ‘sasuadxa |e 1o} JuswAed (s)apnjoul | Ued JO  uwnjo)
$ UM 8ouUBpIODoE Ul 8|gesingquial Ajgjeiedss aie sssusdxg [] ur (syunowe ayy ‘s|gesinquial Ajsjeledss ale sesuadxs oN [X]

sasuadx3g ajqesinquidy — Z Med

002Gy $ | oM jo uons|dwo) [7] (s)isel jo uonsidwod [ Ao [X] | 994 paxid [] sleuayel\ g awil [X] S

GZZ'/€ $ | SHOM jo uonsjdwo)d [] (shisel jo uopsidwon [ Aol [X] | 994 paxid [] sleusje g awil [X] 14

000°00} $ | >HOM jo uonsidwo)d [] (shisel jo uopsidwon [ Aol [X] | @84 pexid [] sleusje ' swil [X] €'l
uonesuadwon poliad adl0AU] uonesuadwod jo siseg *SON )sel
¥ uwnjo) ¢ uwnjo) Z uwnjo) ] uwnjo)

S99IAI9G diseq Joj uonesuadwo) — | Jed

a|geL uonesuadwod — | uoi3Iasg

Juswealby ay) 0} Juswpuawe puyl [] PuodeS [X] IS4 [] @y} 0} Juswydeye Ue si g Jqiyx3 pasiAal siyL

(s108l0id [e)deD-uoN) uonesuadwod :g JqIyx3 pasiAey  paYL[] puodsg [ Isiid []

071 ‘uequn Aimua) :awep jueynsuo)
1Z€ZE "ON OV Juswesiby plepuels




220z laquisydag :aje(q jeaolddy Aauiony Ajo

9202€-1/S 0EL8YEL "ON djid/uio4
uonesuadwo) :g NqIYx3 pasirey

j0g (s108l01d |EYIdED-UON) JUBWSBIBY JUB)NSUOY PJEPUE]S 0} JUSWPUSWY :dWEN Wwiog
00G.1l$ 1sAjeuy |eloueul
00°052% Juspisald 821\
00°62€% |ediouud Buibeuey
ajey buljg AlanoH aniL

Juswaalby sy} 0} sjqedljdde sabiey) pue sajey Jo s|npayds ay) si Buimojjo) ay | X

‘siseq  s|elaleL
Q BWI], B UO S8dIAIeg oiseg Aue 1o} Jue)nsuo) ay) Bunesuadwos aq jou |IM A)1D) 8y} 8snedaq papnoul s sebiey) pue seley Jo 8|npayos ON ‘pajiwo ]

sabieyo pue sajey JO 9|NPaYIS — Z UOI}3S

071 ‘ueqin Aimua) :awep jueynsuo)
1Z€ZE "ON OV Jusweaiby plepuels






